
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:66
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009
ONGOING/PENDING RAILWAY PROJECTS
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of ongoing and pending railway projects in the country including Jharkhand and Bihar as on date; 

(b) the details of the steps taken by the Railways to get each of the pending and ongoing railway projects completed on priority basis;
and 

(c) the State-wise details of funds proposed to be spent by the Railways for the completion of all the ongoing and pending projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) to (c): A Statement is attached. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 66 BY SHRI RAVINDER KUMAR
PANDEY AND SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 02.07.2009 REGARDING
ONGOING/PENDING RAILWAY PROJECTS. 

(a) State-wise details of ongoing projects under the planheads new line,gauge conversion and doubling are as under:-

S.No. State    No. of ongoing works

1  Andhra Pradesh   22

2  Assam & N.E. Region  17

3  Bihar    51

4  Chhattisgarh   1

5  Delhi    4

6  Gujarat   13

7  Haryana   8



8  Himachal Pradesh  3

9  Jammu & Kashmir  2

10  Jharkhand   16

11  Karnataka   22

12  Kerala    13

13  Madhya Pradesh   11

14  Maharashtra   15

15  Orissa    18

16  Punjab    6

17  Rajasthan   16

18  Tamil Nadu   25

19  Uttar Pradesh   35

20  Uttarakhand   4

21  West Bengal   25

 Total    327

Note: The projects falling in more than one State have been shown in each State. 

(b) A number of non-budgetary initiatives have been taken to generate additional resources through Public Private Partnership, State
Sharing, funds from Ministry of Defence,additional budgetary support for National Projects to expeditiously complete the ongoing
projects. 

(c) Details of the funds proposed to be spent by Railways for the ongoing projects for the year 2009-10 will be known after the Railway
Budget is presented in the Parliament.
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